Platz StNr. Klasse Fahrername

Lauf zum Zugspitzpokal 2025

am 01.06.2025

Gesamtrangliste

Training

MSC Altenstadt e.V. im ADAC

Gesamt

1 131
2 127
3 152
4 153
5 154
6 165
7 122
8 161
9 163
10 158
11 121
12 151
13 155
14 106
15 132
16 150
17 133
18 135
19 105
20 125
21 123
22 130
23 104
24 145
25 146
26 144
27 124

K4
K4
K5
K5
KS
K6
K4
K6
K6
K6
K4
K5
K5
K3
K4
K5
K4
K5
K3
K4
K4
K4
K3
K5
K5
K5
K4

Britzger Sixtus
Natzeder Paul
Amelunxen Felix
Gobel Tarun
Gobel Nuria
Theurich Borges Celine
Bader Leon
Pfisterer Antonio
Schikora Nico
Hey Celine
Hertzsch Aenna
Grieser Celina
Gensrich Tobias
Hauder Leo
Tsigkas Georgios
Theurich Borges Yannick
Norvilas Kornelius
Gausmann David
Rotondaro Mira
Geiger Florian
Scherer Pauline
Richter Florian
Wolper Luis

Ring Benedikt
Steiner Lukas
Gensrich Sarah
Tekin Tunay
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MSC Steingaden
MSC Lechbruck
MSC Altenstadt
MSC Ohlstadt
MSC Ohlstadt
MSC Ohlstadt
MSC Ohlstadt
MSC am Tegernsee
MSF Olching
MSC Steingaden
MSC Steingaden
MSC Lechbruck
MSC Lechbruck
MSC Ohlstadt
MC Neuhausen
MSC Ohlstadt
MSF Olching
MSC 12 Minchen
MSC Lechbruck
AMC Bernbeuren
MSF Olching

AC Garmisch-Partenkirchen
MSC Geretsried
MC Weilheim
MSC Hausham
MSC Lechbruck
MSC 12 Minchen

00:27,09
00:26,63
00:26,54
00:26,96
00:26,03
00:26,71
00:27,18
00:25,87
00:26,40
00:27,00
00:26,81
00:27,05
00:27,39
00:27,03
00:27,55
00:27,41
00:26,67
00:27,33
00:27,36
00:26,92
00:27,83
00:27,10
00:26,80
00:28,59
00:27,10
00:27,24
00:27,43

+2
+2
+2

+4
+14
+6
+2

+6
+6
+2
+2

+2

+8
+2

+2

+2
+2

00:26,52
00:26,45
00:26,90
00:26,75
00:26,49
00:27,10
00:27,56
00:27,28
00:27,35
00:27,55
00:27,19
00:27,80
00:27,61
00:27,44
00:27,53
00:27,68
00:27,55
00:28,01
00:27,85
00:27,51
00:27,71
00:27,96
00:27,67
00:28,33
00:27,67
00:27,77
00:27,95

00:26,68
00:26,78
00:26,54
00:26,77
00:27,25
00:27,06
00:26,82
00:27,23
00:27,24
00:27,08
00:27,44
00:27,07
00:27,27
00:27,71
00:27,70
00:27,59
00:27,83
00:27,41
00:27,61
00:28,15
00:28,01
00:27,78
00:28,12
00:27,51
00:28,36
00:28,30
00:28,18

00:53,20
00:53,23
00:53,44
00:53,52
00:53,74
00:54,16
00:54,38
00:54,51
00:54,59
00:54,63
00:54,63
00:54,87
00:54,88
00:55,15
00:55,23
00:55,27
00:55,38
00:55,42
00:55,46
00:55,66
00:55,72
00:55,74
00:55,79
00:55,84
00:56,03
00:56,07
00:56,13
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28 140 K5 Gangl Nick MSC Geretsried 00:28,91 00:28,27 00:27,98 00:56,25
29 108 K3 Grieser Lena MSC Lechbruck 00:26,58 +2 00:27,10 +2 00:27,20 00:56,30 (2)
30 142 K5 SIMON MAGDALENA MSC Hausham 00:27,38 +2 00:27,20 +2 00:27,16 00:56,36 (2)
31 143 K5 Santl Lena MSC Ohlstadt 00:27,21 +2 00:27,43 +2 00:26,97 00:56,40 (2)
32 96 K3 Nadirashvili Alexander MSC 12 Miinchen 00:27,85 +2 00:28,62 00:27,83 00:56,45
33 128 K4 Gebhardt Jan MC Weilheim 00:27,48 +4 00:28,38 00:28,26 00:56,64
34 147 K5 Minch Benjamin MSC 12 Miinchen 00:26,57 +2 00:27,42 00:27,29 +2 00:56,71 (2)
35 162 K6 Leiott Tim MC Weilheim 00:28,77 00:28,58 00:28,13 00:56,71
36 101 K3 Wieland Sarah MSC Steingaden 00:28,69 00:28,31 00:28,42 00:56,73
37 159 K6 Alberstetter Alischa AC Garmisch-Partenkirchen 00:27,51 +14 00:28,29 00:28,58 00:56,87
38 107 K3 Schorer Finn MSC Ohlstadt 00:27,48 00:27,49 +2 00:27,39 00:56,88 (2)
39 126 K4 Grimm Maximilian MC Weilheim 00:27,91 +2 00:28,87 00:28,03 00:56,90
40 129 K4 Wieland Emilie MSC Steingaden 00:27,40 00:27,38 +2 00:27,67 00:57,05 (2)
41 166 K6 Zolk Sebastian AC Garmisch-Partenkirchen 00:27,26 +8 00:28,27 00:26,90 +2 00:57,17 (2)
42 113 K4 Richter Severin MSC Geretsried 00:27,58 00:28,68 00:28,73 00:57,41
43 102 K3 Steiner Dominik MSC Hausham 00:27,87 00:28,85 00:28,72 00:57,57
44 115 K4 Schmidt Jayden MC Weilheim 00:29,45 00:28,85 00:28,74 00:57,59
45 141 K5 Schindler Johannes AMC Bernbeuren 00:28,15 00:27,57 +2 00:28,03 00:57,60 (2)
46 160 K6 Wiechmann Lena MSC Altenstadt 00:28,76 00:29,05 00:28,56 00:57,61
47 112 K4 Streb Marlon MSC Geretsried 00:29,73 00:29,23 00:28,42 00:57,65
48 120 K4 Hipp Maximilian MSC Lechbruck 00:29,29 00:29,05 00:28,61 00:57,66
49 76 K2 Herrmann Theo MSC Altenstadt 00:28,04 +4 00:28,17 +2 00:27,58 00:57,75 (2)
50 156 K6 Hipp Sebastian MC Weilheim 00:27,81 00:27,89 00:27,88 +2 00:57,77 (2)
51 81 K2 Marby Fabian MSC Lechbruck 00:28,08 +12 00:29,38 00:28,39 00:57,77
52 103 K3 Zinsch Ben-Luca MSC am Tegernsee 00:28,84 00:28,90 00:28,93 00:57,83
53 99 K3 Graber Brian AC Garmisch-Partenkirchen 00:28,98 00:29,26 00:28,63 00:57,89
54 67 K2 Bittrich Michelle MSC Altenstadt 00:28,61 +6 00:29,25 00:28,69 00:57,94
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

79
148
72
97
78
98
157
85
80
149
83
109
136
92
118
138
93
119
73
90
91
164
100
82
70
77
86

Amelunxen Finn
Walther Eileen
Herrmann Emilia
Haseitl David

Hirl Emilia

Haseitl Ludwig
Leiott Tina
Schwarz Fabian
Huber Kilian
Schlosser Leon
Pirosanto Raffaele
Lutzenberger Abel
Heymann Timo
Hainzer Valentin
Hainzer Emily
Herasymenko Artem
Biehl Hannah
Schwaiger Michael
Sarigiannidis Apollon
Focke Louis
Schemmel Lion
Riedel Sienna
Lutsch Natalie
Randi Luca

Bauer Jonas
Amelunxen Emma
Bort Pius

powered by www.hofe-net.de

MSC Altenstadt
MSC Steingaden
MSC Steingaden
Rapid Lechrain
MSC 12 Miinchen
Rapid Lechrain

MC Weilheim

MSF Olching

MSC Lechbruck
MC Weilheim

MSC Pfaffenhofen
MSC Geretsried
Rapid Lechrain
MSC am Tegernsee
MSC am Tegernsee
MSC am Tegernsee
MC Neuhausen
MSC Ohlstadt

AC Garmisch-Partenkirchen
MSC am Tegernsee
MSC Lechbruck
MSC Hausham

MC Neuhausen
MSC Geretsried
MSC Ohlstadt

MSC Altenstadt
AMC Bernbeuren

00:28,48
00:26,95
00:29,30
00:29,73
00:29,50
00:38,76
00:28,26
00:29,91
00:29,50
00:27,47
00:31,00
00:29,82
00:29,83
00:28,82
00:28,51
00:30,24
00:29,82
00:29,11
00:30,26
00:30,16
00:29,72
00:27,45
00:29,14
00:29,87
00:29,77
00:29,33
00:31,55

+4
+2

+6
+10

+4
+2

+2

+2

+10
+2

+2

00:29,11
00:28,18 +2
00:29,28
00:29,53
00:29,50
00:29,46
00:28,84
00:29,40
00:29,56
00:27,60 +4
00:29,88
00:29,44
00:29,12
00:29,41
00:28,82 +2
00:29,40
00:29,95
00:28,96
00:30,27
00:30,76
00:29,30
00:28,64 +2
00:30,40
00:29,64
00:30,23
00:29,28
00:30,29

00:28,88
00:27,84
00:28,78
00:28,91
00:28,94
00:29,02
00:29,79
00:29,36
00:29,27
00:27,31
00:29,03
00:29,54
00:29,88
00:29,64
00:28,40
00:30,09
00:29,77
00:28,79
00:29,55
00:29,39
00:28,94
00:27,70
00:29,97
00:28,77
00:30,30
00:29,36
00:30,40

+2

+2

+2

+2

+2

00:57,99
00:58,02 (2)
00:58,06
00:58,44
00:58,44
00:58,48
00:58,63
00:58,76
00:58,83
00:58,91 (4)
00:58,91
00:58,98
00:59,00
00:59,05
00:59,22 (2)
00:59,49
00:59,72
00:59,75 (2)
00:59,82
01:00,15
01:00,24 (2)
01:00,34 (4)
01:00,37
01:00,41 (2)
01:00,53
01:00,64 (2)
01:00,69
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82 139 K5 Lutsch Julian MC Neuhausen 00:29,05 00:28,98 00:27,79 +4 01:00,77 (4)
83 94 K3 Bittrich Ben-Luca MSC Altenstadt 00:28,63 +4 00:28,65 +2 00:28,22 +2 01:00,87 (4)
84 68 K2 Krajnik Georg MSC am Tegernsee 00:30,37 00:31,04 00:29,85 01:00,89
85 35 K1 Kreb Mauritz MSC Altenstadt 00:29,61 +2 00:30,59 00:31,14 01:01,73
86 74 K2 Hagemann Adam MSC Geretsried 00:31,49 00:29,66 +2 00:30,13 01:01,79 (2)
87 71 K2 Gansneder Felix MC Weilheim 00:31,00 00:31,63 00:31,04 01:02,67
88 61 K2 Britzger Florian MSC Steingaden 00:31,86 +6 00:30,49 +2 00:30,42 01:02,91 (2)
89 89 K3 Laus Maxim MC Weilheim 00:29,74 00:29,95 +2 00:30,99 01:02,94 (2)
90 30 K1 Albiez Leonhard MSC Altenstadt 00:30,92 00:31,04 00:31,97 01:03,01
91 64 K2 Lescinskas Akvilius MSC am Tegernsee 00:31,19 +2 00:31,42 00:31,68 01:03,10
92 137 K5 Halligan Jaqueline AMC Bernbeuren 00:28,53 +2 00:28,66 +4 00:28,47 +2 01:03,13 (6)
93 36 K1 Bauer Felix MSC Ohlstadt 00:30,59 00:31,81 00:31,33 01:03,14
94 66 K2 Sugorev Alexander MSC Geretsried 00:30,76 00:31,50 +2 00:29,92 01:03,42 (2)
95 117 K4 Alberstetter Yasemin AC Garmisch-Partenkirchen 00:27,89 +8 00:27,85 +4 00:27,94 +4 01:03,79 (8)
96 33 K1 Schorer Lilith MSC Ohlstadt 00:31,01 +2 00:31,51 00:32,41 01:03,92
97 87 K3 Wankelmuth Ben MSC 12 Miinchen 00:31,86 +12 00:32,51 00:31,50 01:04,01
98 114 K4 Lescinskaite lveta MSC am Tegernsee 00:32,40 +2 00:31,97 00:32,11 01:04,08
99 95 K3 Gorobchuk Roman MSC 12 Miinchen 00:30,55 00:31,00 00:31,16 +2 01:04,16 (2)
100 110 K4 Dalgin Leon AC Garmisch-Partenkirchen 00:28,75 +2 00:29,20 +4 00:29,42 +2 01:04,62 (6)
101 75 K2 Grimm Moritz MC Weilheim 00:28,74 +2 00:28,78 +4 00:29,86 +2 01:04,64 (6)
102 57 K2 Gromann Jannik MC Weilheim 00:31,89 00:32,55 00:32,73 01:05,28
103 69 K2 Geiger Lukas MC Weilheim 00:30,30 00:29,33 +6 00:30,00 01:05,33 (6)
104 37 K1 Haseitl Luis Rapid Lechrain 00:31,05 +4 00:31,65 00:31,76 +2 01:05,41 (2)
105 48 K2 Icli Ensar MSC 12 Minchen 00:41,82 +6 00:33,05 +2 00:30,66 01:05,71 (2)
106 25 K1 Herrmann Ben MSC Steingaden 00:35,26 +10 00:33,45 00:32,37 01:05,82
107 47 K2 Mikutta Amand MSC Steingaden 00:45,40 +8 00:33,57 +2 00:30,42 01:05,99 (2)
108 111 K4 Miiller Marlon-Luis MSC Geretsried 00:31,77 +2 00:31,20 +2 00:30,86 +2 01:06,06 (4)
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109 59 K2 Liebsch Anton MSC Steingaden 00:34,23 00:33,73 00:32,60 01:06,33
110 65 K2 Afanasjew Leon MSC Geretsried 00:32,92 00:31,98 +2 00:32,51 01:06,49 (2)
111 24 K1 Halligan Patrick AMC Bernbeuren 00:32,64 +2 00:32,32 00:32,78 +2 01:07,10 (2)
112 60 K2 Liseau Erik MSC Altenstadt 00:32,87 +4 00:31,08 +2 00:30,11 +4 01:07,19 (6)
113 18 K1 Britzger Paul MSC Steingaden 00:34,87 +2 00:33,12 00:34,12 01:07,24
114 27 K1 Fodor David MSC Altenstadt 00:31,23 +2 00:31,23 +2 00:32,15 +2 01:07,38 (4)
115 23 K1 Santl Laura MSC Ohlstadt 00:33,15 +6 00:33,48 00:34,11 01:07,59
116 63 K2 Hofmann Joséphine MSC Lechbruck 00:32,47 00:32,63 +2 00:33,01 01:07,64 (2)
117 49 K2 Schwaiger Anna MSC Lechbruck 00:34,83 +4 00:34,57 00:33,14 01:07,71
118 39 K2 Haak Korbinian AMC Bernbeuren 00:36,04 +2 00:34,86 00:32,99 01:07,85
119 58 K2 Macarenco Dimitri MSC Geretsried 00:31,67 +2 00:32,68 +2 00:31,28 +2 01:07,96 (4)
120 54 K2 Ciocanaru Dennis-Alexander MSC Altenstadt 00:36,24 +4 00:34,94 00:33,15 01:08,09
121 32 K1 Fichtel Annalena MSC Steingaden 00:32,54 +2 00:32,44 00:33,67 +2 01:08,11 (2)
122 34 K1 Eiba Melina MSC Pfaffenhofen 00:31,65 +2 00:30,95 00:33,49 +4 01:08,44 (4)
123 50 K2 Berndt Valentina MSC am Tegernsee 00:35,91 +2 00:36,32 00:32,16 01:08,48
124 38 Ki Weidinger Lukas MSC am Tegernsee 00:32,34 +2 00:32,11 +2 00:30,88 +4 01:08,99 (6)
125 29 K1 Leich Hannah MSC Altenstadt 00:31,59 00:32,86 +2 00:34,43 01:09,29 (2)
126 53 K2 Kalyon Ahmet MSC 12 Minchen 00:39,22 +2 00:34,32 +2 00:33,39 01:09,71 (2)
127 17 K1 Ozgiirel Ege MSC 12 Miinchen 00:35,53 00:34,67 00:35,22 01:09,89
128 62 K2 Lehmann Lian MSC Lechbruck 00:32,52 +2 00:33,26 +2 00:31,01 +4 01:10,27 (6)
129 45 K2 Hofle Leo Rapid Lechrain 00:34,10 +4 00:34,49 +4 00:30,34 +2 01:10,83 (6)
130 28 K1 Hagemann Daniel MSC Geretsried 00:34,99 +2 00:35,50 00:35,64 01:11,14
131 26 K1 Krol Chiara MSC 12 Miunchen 00:34,44 +2 00:32,66 +4 00:34,54 01:11,20 (4)
132 56 K2 Schemmel Nea MSC Lechbruck 00:35,01 +2 00:33,98 +2 00:33,43 +2 01:11,41 (4)
133 31 K1 Marino Nico MC Weilheim 00:32,95 +2 00:33,87 +2 00:35,65 01:11,52 (2)
134 19 K1 Waszak Leon MSF Olching 00:34,12 +4 00:34,48 +2 00:35,25 01:11,73 (2)
135 116 K4  Janotta Niclas MSC Ohlstadt 00:26,76 +4 00:29,26 +16 00:26,64 01:11,90 (16)
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136 21 K1 Brenner Laura MSC Ohlstadt 00:36,67 +10 00:36,16 00:36,92 01:13,08

137 12 K1 Kugelmann Felix MSC Altenstadt 00:34,45 00:34,74 +2 00:34,46 +2 01:13,20 (4)
138 8 K1 Hildebrandt Paul MSC Ohlstadt 00:36,23 +8 00:36,40 +2 00:35,35 01:13,75 (2)
139 20 K1 Reyle Dominic MC Weilheim 00:36,80 00:36,32 00:37,79 01:14,11

140 41 K2 Probstl Elias MSC Steingaden 00:38,11 +4 00:36,89 00:35,44 +2 01:14,33 (2)
141 9 K1 Herfeller Martin MSC Hausham 00:37,25 +4 00:36,74 +2 00:35,68 01:14,42 (2)
142 22 K1 Brogies Dawid MSC 12 Miinchen 00:34,11 00:34,93 +4 00:36,04 01:14,97 (4)
143 84 K3 Schamper Ben MSC Altenstadt 00:30,74 00:30,62 +12 00:32,58 01:15,20 (12)
144 40 K2 Frankl Ira Rapid Lechrain 00:40,85 00:39,81 00:35,63 01:15,44

145 55 K2 Lutz Max Rapid Lechrain 00:38,54 +2 00:42,96 +2 00:30,57 01:15,53 (2)
146 42 K2 Kuchler John-Jason MC Weilheim 00:39,58 +2 00:37,87 00:40,08 01:17,95

147 44 K2 Guggenmos Lilly MSC Hausham 00:36,64 00:41,28 +6 00:31,78 01:19,06 (6)
148 15 K1 Perschil Nils MSC am Tegernsee 00:37,50 +2 00:36,58 00:42,05 +2 01:20,63 (2)
149 14 K1 Beinlich Sophie Rapid Lechrain 00:42,36 00:38,77 +2 00:38,81 +2 01:21,58 (4)
150 51 K2 Leils Reto MSC Ohlstadt 00:44,27 +10 00:47,49 00:34,82 01:22,31

151 13 K1 Regensberger Marius MSC Altenstadt 00:33,67 +6 00:43,69 +2 00:36,96 01:22,65 (2)
152 46 K2 Prinzing Andreas Rapid Lechrain 00:42,83 +4 00:44,96 +2 00:31,95 +4 01:22,91 (6)
153 7 K1 Moser Aron MSC Altenstadt 00:36,29 +4 00:41,64 +2 00:39,45 01:23,09 (2)
154 88 K3 Perschil Tim MSC am Tegernsee 00:35,59 00:42,36 +6 00:36,06 01:24,42 (6)
155 11 K1 Regensberger Marina MSC Altenstadt 00:53,61 +2 00:39,42 +2 00:45,28 01:26,70 (2)
156 134 K5 Bommersbach Nicolas Rapid Lechrain 00:30,28 +4 00:29,55 +8 00:40,28 +10 01:27,83 (18)
157 16 K1 Fink Pia AC Garmisch-Partenkirchen 00:44,24 +6 00:42,46 +4 00:39,59 +2 01:28,05 (6)
158 10 K1 Schéfer Louis MC Weilheim 00:43,09 00:41,09 +6 00:43,64 +2 01:32,73 (8)
159 52 K2 Heine Maximilian MSC Altenstadt 00:33,22 00:56,91 +4 00:32,32 01:33,23 (4)
160 43 K2 Weber Emma MSC Hausham 00:38,78 00:49,16 +6 00:36,84 +2 01:34,00 (8)
161 4 K1 Hofle Emely Rapid Lechrain 00:43,89 +26 00:46,21 +2 00:43,30 +6 01:37,51 (8)
162 1 K1 Kaufmann Milena MSC Pfaffenhofen 00:50,37 +2 00:46,17 +4 00:43,77 +6 01:39,94 (10)
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163 3 K1 Dronenko Danylo MSC 12 Miinchen 01:03,84 +2 00:45,32 +10 00:46,81 01:42,13 (10) |
164 6 K1 Lobach Ben MSC Geretsried 00:38,53 +12 00:49,82 +10 00:42,37 +4 01:46,19 (14)
165 2 K1 Moser Neo MSC Altenstadt 00:47,89 +2 00:49,90 00:54,75 +2 01:46,65 (2)
166 5 K1 Bosch Anna MSC Steingaden 01:05,60 00:58,90 01:02,77 +4 02:05,67 (4)
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